### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM518892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
CITIZENS BANK, N.A.		04/12/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vanguard Space Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	9431 Dowdy Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92126	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86225802	THINS
Registration Number:	4294249	VANGUARD SPACE TECHNOLOGIES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: anne.pearlman@arnoldporter.com.

cassandra.urbany@arnoldporter.com

**Correspondent Name:** Anne W. Pearlman (Arnold & Porter)

Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001-3743

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne W. Pearlman
SIGNATURE:	/anne w. pearlman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Notice of Security Interest - THINS & VANGUARD SPACE TECHNOLOGIES (6-27-2016)#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest - THINS & VANGUARD SPACE TECHNOLOGIES (6-27-2016)#page2.tif source=Notice of Security Interest - THINS & VANGUARD SPACE TECHNOLOGIES (6-27-2016)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006617 FRAME: 0684

900494054

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of April 12, 2019

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 27, 2016, by and among Vanguard Space Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having its chief executive office at 9431 Dowdy Drive, San Diego, California 92126 (the "Grantor"), and CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (successor by merger to CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 45 Dan Road, Suite 210, Canton, MA 02021, which was duly recorded on June 29, 2016, at Reel 5824, Frame 0393 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademark set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the trademark set forth on Schedule 1.

114779761\_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006617 FRAME: 0685

CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (successor by merger to Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania), as Administrative

Agent

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Michael Flynn

Title: Senior Vice President

SolAero Technologies Corp. Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006617 FRAME: 0686

# SCHEDULE 1

# $\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

# Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Owner	Country / U.S. State	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
THINS	Vanguard Space Technologies, Inc.	United States	86/225,802	03/19/2014	N/A	N/A
VANGUARD SPACE TECHNOLOGIES	Vanguard Space Technologies, Inc.	United States	85/371,718	07/14/2011	4,294,249	02/26/2013

114779761\_3

**RECORDED: 04/12/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006617 FRAME: 0687